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Environmental Division

SAMPLE RECEIPT NOTIFICATION (SRN)
Comprehensive Report

Work Order : EB1223943

:: LaboratoryClient Environmental Division BrisbaneGOLDER ASSOCIATES
: :ContactContact MR LYNDON GORDON Carsten Emrich

:: AddressAddress P O BOX 5569

55 KINGSFORD SMITH PARADE

MAROOCHYDORE QLD, AUSTRALIA 

4558

32 Shand Street Stafford QLD Australia 

4053

:: E-mailE-mail lgordon@golder.com.au carsten.emrich@alsenviro.com
:: TelephoneTelephone +61 07 5475 5900 +61 7 3243 7123
:: FacsimileFacsimile +61 07 5475 5901 +61 7 3243 7218

::Project SCA Expansion - ASS Investigation  

127683017

Page 1 of 3

:Order number M27974
::C-O-C number SCA-01 Quote number EM2011GOLASS0405 (EN/002/11)

Site : ----
Sampler : :QC LevelGolder NEPM 1999  Schedule B(3) and ALS 

QCS3 requirement

Dates
Date Samples Received : 10-SEP-2012 Issue Date : 10-SEP-2012 21:31

Scheduled Reporting Date: 17-SEP-2012:Client Requested Due Date 17-SEP-2012

Delivery Details
Mode of Delivery Temperature: :Carrier 2.0°C - Ice present
No. of coolers/boxes No. of samples received: :1 MEDIUM 26
Security Seal No. of samples analysed: :Intact. 26

General Comments

This report contains the following information:l

- Sample Container(s)/Preservation Non-Compliances

- Summary of Sample(s) and Requested Analysis

- Proactive Holding Time Report

- Requested Deliverables

l Samples received in appropriately pretreated and preserved containers.

Breaches in recommended extraction / analysis holding times (if any) are displayed overleaf in the 

Proactive Holding Time Report table.

l

Discounted Package Prices apply only when specific ALS Group Codes ('W', 'S', 'NT' suites) are referenced on COCs.l

Please direct any turn around / technical queries to the laboratory contact designated above.l

Please direct any queries related to sample condition / numbering / breakages to  Matt Goodwin.l

Analytical work for this work order will be conducted at ALS Brisbane.l

Sample Disposal - Aqueous (14 days), Solid (60 days) from date of completion of work order.l

Environmental Division Brisbane ABN 84 009 936 029 Part of the ALS Group    A Campbell Brothers Limited Company

Address 32 Shand Street Stafford QLD Australia 4053 | PHONE  +61-7-3243 7222 | Facsimile   +61-7-3243 7218
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10-SEP-2012 21:31:Issue Date

2 of 3:Page

Work Order :

:Client

EB1223943

GOLDER ASSOCIATES

Sample Container(s)/Preservation Non-Compliances

All comparisons are made against pretreatment/preservation AS, APHA, USEPA standards.

l No sample container / preservation non-compliance exist.

EB1223943-001 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH07 - 0.1-0.25m

EB1223943-002 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH07 - 1.5-1.75m

EB1223943-003 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH08 - 0.1-0.25m

EB1223943-004 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH08 - 1.5-1.75m

EB1223943-005 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH09 - 0.1-0.25m

EB1223943-006 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH09 - 1.25-1.5m

EB1223943-008 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH10 - 1.5-1.75m

EB1223943-009 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH11 - 0.1-0.25m

EB1223943-010 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH11 - 1.25-1.5m

EB1223943-011 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH12 - 0.25-0.5m

EB1223943-012 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH12 - 1.5-1.75m

EB1223943-013 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH13 - 0.25-0.5m

EB1223943-014 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH13 - 1.25-1.5m

EB1223943-015 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH14 - 0.1-0.25m

EB1223943-016 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH14 - 1.75-2.0m

EB1223943-018 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH15 - 1.0-1.25m

EB1223943-019 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH16 - 0.1-0.25m

EB1223943-020 : 31-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH16 - 1.0-1.25m

EB1223943-021 : 30-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH18 - 0.5-0.75m

EB1223943-022 : 30-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH18 - 1.5-1.75m

EB1223943-023 : 27-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH19 - 0.5-0.75m

EB1223943-024 : 27-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH19 - 1.5-1.75m

EB1223943-026 : 30-AUG-2012 15:00 : ASS BH20 - 1.5-1.75m

Summary of Sample(s) and Requested Analysis

Some items described below may be part of a laboratory 

process neccessary for the execution of client requested 

tasks. Packages may contain additional analyses, such as 

the determination of moisture content and preparation 

tasks, that are included in the package.

If no sampling time is provided, the sampling time will 

default to 15:00 on the date of sampling.  If no sampling 

date is provided, the sampling date will be assumed by the 

laboratory for processing purposes and will be shown 

bracketed without a time component.
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EB1223943-001 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH07  0.1-0.25m ü

EB1223943-002 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH07  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223943-003 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH08  0.1-0.25m ü

EB1223943-004 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH08  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223943-005 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH09  0.1-0.25m ü

EB1223943-006 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH09  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223943-007 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH10  0.0-0.1m ü

EB1223943-008 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH10  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223943-009 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH11  0.1-0.25m ü

EB1223943-010 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH11  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223943-011 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH12  0.25-0.5m ü

EB1223943-012 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH12  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223943-013 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH13  0.25-0.5m ü

EB1223943-014 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH13  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223943-015 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH14  0.1-0.25m ü

Matrix: SOIL

Client sample IDLaboratory sample 

ID

Client sampling 

date / time
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3 of 3:Page

Work Order :

:Client

EB1223943

GOLDER ASSOCIATES
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EB1223943-016 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH14  1.75-2.0m ü

EB1223943-017 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH15  0.0-0.1m ü

EB1223943-018 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH15  1.0-1.25m ü

EB1223943-019 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH16  0.1-0.25m ü

EB1223943-020 31-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH16  1.0-1.25m ü

EB1223943-021 30-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH18  0.5-0.75m ü

EB1223943-022 30-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH18  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223943-023 27-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH19  0.5-0.75m ü

EB1223943-024 27-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH19  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223943-025 30-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH20  0.0-0.1m ü

EB1223943-026 30-AUG-2012 15:00 ASS BH20  1.5-1.75m ü

Proactive Holding Time Report

Sample(s) have been received within the recommended holding times for the requested analysis.

Requested Deliverables

MR JOSH MITCHELL

- *AU Certificate of Analysis - NATA ( COA ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- *AU Interpretive QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QCI Rep) ( QCI ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- *AU QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QC Rep) - NATA ( QC ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- A4 - AU Sample Receipt Notification - Environmental HT ( SRN Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- Chain of Custody (CoC) ( COC ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ENMRG  ( ENMRG ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - EQUIS V5 Generic ( EQUIS_V5 ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ESDAT ( ESDAT ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - GOLDER_EXCEL ( GOLDER_EXCEL ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au

MR LYNDON GORDON

- *AU Certificate of Analysis - NATA ( COA ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- *AU Interpretive QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QCI Rep) ( QCI ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- *AU QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QC Rep) - NATA ( QC ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- A4 - AU Sample Receipt Notification - Environmental HT ( SRN ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- A4 - AU Tax Invoice ( INV ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- Chain of Custody (CoC) ( COC ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ENMRG  ( ENMRG ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - EQUIS V5 Generic ( EQUIS_V5 ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ESDAT ( ESDAT ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - GOLDER_EXCEL ( GOLDER_EXCEL ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
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B3:B-50SUNSHINE COAST AIRPORT EXPANSION PROJECT environmental impact statement

Environmental Division

SAMPLE RECEIPT NOTIFICATION (SRN)
Comprehensive Report

Work Order : EB1223953

:: LaboratoryClient Environmental Division BrisbaneGOLDER ASSOCIATES
: :ContactContact MR LYNDON GORDON Carsten Emrich

:: AddressAddress P O BOX 5569

55 KINGSFORD SMITH PARADE

MAROOCHYDORE QLD, AUSTRALIA 

4558

32 Shand Street Stafford QLD Australia 

4053

:: E-mailE-mail lgordon@golder.com.au carsten.emrich@alsenviro.com
:: TelephoneTelephone +61 07 5475 5900 +61 7 3243 7123
:: FacsimileFacsimile +61 07 5475 5901 +61 7 3243 7218

::Project SCA Expansion - ASS Investigation  

127683017

Page 1 of 3

:Order number MQ7974
::C-O-C number SCA-01 Quote number EM2011GOLASS0405 (EN/002/11)

Site : ----
Sampler : :QC LevelGolder NEPM 1999  Schedule B(3) and ALS 

QCS3 requirement

Dates
Date Samples Received : 10-SEP-2012 Issue Date : 10-SEP-2012 21:19

Scheduled Reporting Date: 17-SEP-2012:Client Requested Due Date 17-SEP-2012

Delivery Details
Mode of Delivery Temperature: :Carrier 0.6°C - Ice present
No. of coolers/boxes No. of samples received: :1 MEDIUM 30
Security Seal No. of samples analysed: :Intact. 30

General Comments

This report contains the following information:l

- Sample Container(s)/Preservation Non-Compliances

- Summary of Sample(s) and Requested Analysis

- Proactive Holding Time Report

- Requested Deliverables

l Samples received in appropriately pretreated and preserved containers.

Breaches in recommended extraction / analysis holding times (if any) are displayed overleaf in the 

Proactive Holding Time Report table.

l

Discounted Package Prices apply only when specific ALS Group Codes ('W', 'S', 'NT' suites) are referenced on COCs.l

Please direct any turn around / technical queries to the laboratory contact designated above.l

Please direct any queries related to sample condition / numbering / breakages to  Matt Goodwin.l

Analytical work for this work order will be conducted at ALS Brisbane.l

Sample Disposal - Aqueous (14 days), Solid (60 days) from date of completion of work order.l

Environmental Division Brisbane ABN 84 009 936 029 Part of the ALS Group    A Campbell Brothers Limited Company

Address 32 Shand Street Stafford QLD Australia 4053 | PHONE  +61-7-3243 7222 | Facsimile   +61-7-3243 7218
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10-SEP-2012 21:19:Issue Date

2 of 3:Page

Work Order :

:Client

EB1223953

GOLDER ASSOCIATES

Sample Container(s)/Preservation Non-Compliances

All comparisons are made against pretreatment/preservation AS, APHA, USEPA standards.

l No sample container / preservation non-compliance exist.

Summary of Sample(s) and Requested Analysis

Some items described below may be part of a laboratory 

process neccessary for the execution of client requested 

tasks. Packages may contain additional analyses, such as 

the determination of moisture content and preparation 

tasks, that are included in the package.

If no sampling time is provided, the sampling time will 

default to 15:00 on the date of sampling.  If no sampling 

date is provided, the sampling date will be assumed by the 

laboratory for processing purposes and will be shown 

bracketed without a time component.

S
O

IL
 -

 E
A

0
3

3

C
h

ro
m

iu
m

 S
u

ite
 f

o
r 

A
ci

d
 S

u
lp

h
a

te
 S

o
ils

EB1223953-001 30-AUG-2012 15:00 BH01  0.25-0.5m ü

EB1223953-002 30-AUG-2012 15:00 BH01  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223953-003 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH03  0.0-0.25m ü

EB1223953-004 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH03  1.75-2.0m ü

EB1223953-005 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH04  0.25-0.5m ü

EB1223953-006 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH04  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223953-007 28-AUG-2012 15:00 BH05  0.25-0.5m ü

EB1223953-008 28-AUG-2012 15:00 BH05  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223953-009 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH06  0.0-0.25m ü

EB1223953-010 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH06  1.75-2.0m ü

EB1223953-011 28-AUG-2012 15:00 BH07  0.5-0.75m ü

EB1223953-012 28-AUG-2012 15:00 BH07  1.5-1.75m ü

EB1223953-013 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH09  0.25-0.5m ü

EB1223953-014 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH09  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223953-015 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH10  0.5-0.75m ü

EB1223953-016 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH10  1.75-2.0m ü

EB1223953-017 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH11  0.0-0.25m ü

EB1223953-018 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH11  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223953-019 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH12  0.25-0.5m ü

EB1223953-020 27-AUG-2012 15:00 BH12  1.75-2.0m ü

EB1223953-021 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH13  0.0-0.25m ü

EB1223953-022 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH13  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223953-023 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH14  0.0-0.25m ü

EB1223953-024 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH14  1.25-1.5m ü

EB1223953-025 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH15  0.5-0.75m ü

EB1223953-026 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH15  1.75-2.0m ü

EB1223953-027 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH16  0.5-0.75m ü

EB1223953-028 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH16  1.75-2.0m ü

EB1223953-029 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH17  0.0-0.25m ü

EB1223953-030 29-AUG-2012 15:00 BH17  1.25-1.5m ü

Matrix: SOIL

Client sample IDLaboratory sample 

ID

Client sampling 

date / time

Proactive Holding Time Report

Sample(s) have been received within the recommended holding times for the requested analysis.
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10-SEP-2012 21:19:Issue Date

3 of 3:Page

Work Order :

:Client

EB1223953

GOLDER ASSOCIATES

Requested Deliverables

MR JOSH MITCHELL

- *AU Certificate of Analysis - NATA ( COA ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- *AU Interpretive QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QCI Rep) ( QCI ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- *AU QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QC Rep) - NATA ( QC ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- A4 - AU Sample Receipt Notification - Environmental HT ( SRN Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- Chain of Custody (CoC) ( COC ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ENMRG  ( ENMRG ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - EQUIS V5 Generic ( EQUIS_V5 ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ESDAT ( ESDAT ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - GOLDER_EXCEL ( GOLDER_EXCEL ) Email jmitchell@golder.com.au

MR LYNDON GORDON

- *AU Certificate of Analysis - NATA ( COA ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- *AU Interpretive QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QCI Rep) ( QCI ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- *AU QC Report - DEFAULT (Anon QC Rep) - NATA ( QC ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- A4 - AU Sample Receipt Notification - Environmental HT ( SRN ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- A4 - AU Tax Invoice ( INV ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- Chain of Custody (CoC) ( COC ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ENMRG  ( ENMRG ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - EQUIS V5 Generic ( EQUIS_V5 ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - ESDAT ( ESDAT ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
- EDI Format - GOLDER_EXCEL ( GOLDER_EXCEL ) Email lgordon@golder.com.au
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